

## **NEXI for District Attorneys**

Our goal is to improve efficiencies with the utilization of technology to save your organization time and money.

NEXI Software developed NEXI to address problems District Attorney Offices face while receiving information from law enforcement agencies.

NEXI improves the efficiencies, speed and accuracy of submission of Filing Worksheets with the DA's office.

NEXI is a NIEM (National Information Exchange Model) compliant application that can be integrated with CMS (Case Management System). NEXI allows law enforcement agencies to submit Filing Worksheets electronically without manually submitting the documentation to the District Attorney's Office.

## NEXI objectives are to:

- Provide authorized law enforcement personnel with the capability to input the data required on a Filing Worksheet.
- Provide authorized law enforcement personnel with the capability to attach supporting documentation, case narratives, audios and videos with the Filing Worksheet submission.
- Provide authorized law enforcement personnel with the capability to submit additional data or supporting documentation after the initial submission of a Filing Worksheet.
- Reduce the labor and time required to prepare a Filing Worksheet and submit supporting documentation.
- Increase the sharing of information between the District Attorney's Office and local, state and federal justice agencies.

Our solution utilizes a web service to input the Filing Worksheet directly, thereby reducing the labor and time required to prepare and submit the Filing Worksheet and supporting documents. It increases the sharing of information between the District Attorney's office, local, state and federal justice agencies.

The NEXI solution is a NIEM compliant web service that accepts the Filing Worksheet data in the required form and stores the complete information in the NEXI database. The input for the web service can be form filled data or a XML file that contains the Filing Worksheet data.

For more information, please contact:

## www.nexisoftware.com

Nexi Software is a Rattle Tech LLC affiliated company

Rattle Tech LLC info@rattletech.com | 626.699.4622 | RattleTech.com



